THE DATASHEET OF
RSO-243.3SZ/H3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2019 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
Description
High-power-density, an industrial temperature range of -40°C to +100°C and extra features like
On-Off-control are just some of the characteristics of this converter, ideal for highly sophisticated

	 Note4:	 add „Z“ for 4:1 Input Voltage (12= 4.5-18VDC; 24= 9-36VDC; 48= 18-72VDC)
	 Note5: 	 add suffix „/H2“ for 2kVDC isolation or „/H3“ for 3kVDC isolation, without = standard 1kVDC isolation
Model Numbering
Ordering Examples:
RSO-0512S: 	 4.5-9Vin	 12Vout	 Single	 2:1 Input Voltage	 1kVDC Isolation
RSO-0505DZ/H3	 4.5-9Vin	 ±5Vout	 Dual	 4:1 Input Voltage	 3kVDC Isolation
RSO-1212SZ/H2	 4.5-18Vin	 12Vout	 Single	 4:1 Input Voltage	 2kVDC Isolation
Isolation (5)
2:1 or 4:1 Input (4)
nom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Single or Dual
RSO- __ __ _ _ /__
UL60950-1 certified
CAN/CSA No. 60950-1-07 certified
IEC/EN60950-1 certified
IEC/EN60601-1 certified
CB Report
E224736
Notes:
	 Note1: Derate to 75% if VIN is <5VDC (refer to „Line Derating“ graph on page 2)
	 Note2: 12V 4:1 input also requires 	an external 10µF capacitor (refer to „Protection Circuit“ on page 3)
	 Note3: Maximum capacitive load is defined as the capacitive load that will allow start up in under 1 second
		  without damage the converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2019 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RSO-S(D)(Z)
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range
2:1 Input nom Vin=
5VDC
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
4.5VDC (1)
9VDC
18VDC
36VDC
9VDC
18VDC
36VDC
72VDC
4:1 Input nom Vin=
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
4.5VDC (1,2)
9VDC
18VDC
18VDC
36VDC
72VDC
Quiescent Current nom Vin=
5VDC
12VDC
24VDC
48VDC
40mA
32mA
25mA
15mA
Minimum Load (6) 10%
ON/OFF CTRL
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
open or high impedance
external VCTRL= 5-12VDC + 1N4148 and 68W resistor